http://www.coralville.org/
1512 7th St.
Coralville, 1A 52241-0127

Coralville Transit System

2017 Annual Agency Profile

Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census

lowa City, IA
46 Square Miles
106,621 Population

290 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs

Service Area Statistics
12 Square Miles
20,092 Population

Modal Overview

General Information
Service Consumption

1,545,320 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)
469,982 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)
1,738 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips

480 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips

0 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

Service Supplied
199,528 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)
16,462 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)

7 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)

10 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS)

Vehicles Operated
in Maximum Service

Modal Characteristics

Database Information
NTDID: 70030
Reporter Type: Full Reporter

Uses of Capital Funds

Financial Information

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Fare Revenues $422,928

Local Funds $339,546

State Funds $277,832

Federal Assistance $462,309

Other Funds $182,738

Total Operating Funds Expended $1,685,353

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Fare Revenues $0
Local Funds $498,620

State Funds $0
Federal Assistance $0
Other Funds $0

Total Capital Funds Expended $498,620

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Directly Purchased Revenue Systems and Facilities and
Mode Operated Transportation Vehicles Guideways Stations Other Salary, Wages, Benefits $1,024,825
Bus 7 - $9,541 $1,116 $484,963 $3,000 Materials and Supplies $185,987
Total 7 - $9,541 $1,116 $484,963 $3,000 Purchased Transportation $0
Other Operating Expenses $201,564
Total Operating Expenses $1,412,376
Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $7,240
Purchased Transportation
(Reported Separately) $265,737 *
Operation Characteristics Fixed Guideway Vehicles Available
Operating Uses of Annual Annual Annual Vehicle  Annual Vehicle Directional for Maximum  Vehicles Operated
Mode Expenses Fare Revenues Capital Funds ~ Passenger Miles  Unlinked Trips  Revenue Miles  Revenue Hours Route Miles Service in Maximum Service
Bus $1,365,624 $400,696 $498,620 1,545,320 469,982 199,528 16,462 0.0 10 7
Total $1,365,624 $400,696 $498,620 1,545,320 469,982 199,528 16,462 0.0 10 7
Performance Measures Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per Operating Expenses per Operating Expenses per Operating Expenses per
Mode Vehicle Revenue Mile Vehicle Revenue Hour Mode Passenger Mile Unlinked Passenger Trip
Bus $6.84 $82.96 Bus $0.88 $2.91
Total $6.84 $82.96 Total $0.88 $2.91
Operating Expense per Vehicle Operating Expense per Passenger Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle
Revenue Mile: Bus Mile: Bus Revenue Mile: Bus
$10.00 $1.00 4.00
800 Fg o o P l) 3.00 %
$6.00 = =9 360 [ Gl
2.00
$4.00 $0.40
$2.00 $0.20 1.00
$0.00 $0.00 0.00
08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 0§ 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Notes:

aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.
*This agency has a purchased transportation relationship in which they buy service from Johnson County SEATS (NTDID: 70045), and in which the data are captured in another report for mode DR/PT.

25.1%
20.1%
16.5%
27.4%
10.8%
100.0%

0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%

72.6%
13.2%
0.0%
14.3%
100.0%

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

2.4
2.4

Operating Funding Sources

10.8%
27.4%
25.1%
16.5%
20.1%
Capital Funding Sources
100.0%
Average
Percent Fleet Age in
Spare Vehicles Years?
30.0% 13.8
30.0%

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour
28.5

28.5


http://www.coralville.org/

