http://www.coralville.org/ 1512 7th St. Coralville, IA 52241-0127

Coralville Transit System 2017 Annual Agency Profile

General Information								Financial Information					
			nsumption	Database Information NTDID: 70030 Reporter Type: Full Reporter				Sources of Operating Funds Exp Fare Revenues		25.1%		unding Sour	
46 Square Miles 106,621 Population		469,982 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 1,738 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 480 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips					Local Funds		\$422,928 \$339,546	20.1%			
									State Funds	\$277,832	16.5%		10.8%
290 Pop. Rank ou							Fed	eral Assistance	\$462,309	27.4%	27.4%		
		0 A	verage Sunday U	nlinked Trips					Other Funds	\$182,738	10.8%		
								Total Operat	ing Funds Expended	\$1,685,353	100.0%		25.1%
Service Area Statistics		Service S	Supplied					Sources of Capital Funds		I Funds Expended		16.5%	
12 Square Miles	199,528 A	nnual Vehicle Rev	/enue Miles (VRM)				Fare Revenues		\$0	0.0%			
20,092 Population		16,462 A					Local Funds \$498,620		100.0%	100.0%			
		7 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)							State Funds	\$0	0.0%		
		10 V	ehicles Available	for Maximum Servic	e (VAMS)			Fed	eral Assistance	\$0	0.0%		
									Other Funds	\$0	0.0%	Capital Fund	ding Sources
			Modal Chara	cteristics				Total Cap	ital Funds Expended	\$498,620	100.0%		
Modal Overview	Vehicles C in Maximun			lise	of Capital Funds			Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)					
	Directly Purchased		Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and					.gpoooc (o _)			
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total	Salary, V	/ages, Benefits	\$1,024,825	72.6%		
Bus	7		\$9,541	\$1,116	\$484,963	\$3,000	\$498,620	Materia	Is and Supplies	\$185,987	13.2%		
Total	7		\$9,541	\$1,116	\$484,963	\$3,000	\$498,620	Purchased	Transportation	\$0	0.0%	100.0%	
									ating Expenses	\$201,564	14.3%	100.0%	
									Operating Expenses	\$1,412,376	100.0%		
								Reconciling OE Cas		\$7,240			
									Transportation ted Separately)	\$265,737 *			
								(Repor	led deparately)	ψ200,707			
Operation Characteristics									Vehicles Available				Average
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Directiona					Fleet Age in
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Mile		in Maximum Service	Sp	bare Vehicles	Years
Bus	\$1,365,624	\$400,696	\$498,620	1,545,320	469,982	199,528	16,462	0.0		7		30.0%	13.
Total	\$1,365,624	\$400,696	\$498,620	1,545,320	469,982	199,528	16,462	0.0	10	1		30.0%	
Performance Measures	vice Efficiency					Service Effectiveness penses per Operating Expenses per Unlinked Trips per Unlinked Trips per							
Mode		ating Expenses per hicle Revenue Mile		iting Expenses per icle Revenue Hour		Mode	Operating Ex		erating Expenses per nked Passenger Trip	Unlinked Vehicle Reve			ked Trips pe levenue Hou
Bus	ve	S6.84	ven	\$82.96		Mode Bus	Pas	\$0.88	nked Passenger Trip \$2.91	venicle Reve	2.4	Venicle R	28.5
Total		\$6.84		\$82.96		Total		\$0.88	\$2.91		2.4		28.5
								\$0.00	¢2.01		2.7		20.0
Operating Expense per Vel Revenue Mile: Bus	nicle	Operating Expense p Mile: Bus			enger Trip per Vehic ue Mile: Bus	e							
0.00	\$1.00			4.00									
8.00	\$0.80		And I	3.00									
4.00	\$0.60		_	2.00									
2.00	\$0.20			1.00									

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data. *This agency has a purchased transportation relationship in which they buy service from Johnson County SEATS (NTDID: 70045), and in which the data are captured in another report for mode DR/PT.